

A. Bayu Primawan <bayu@dosen.usd.ac.id>

IJERA: Acknowledgement of submitted manuscript id: AA1708

1 message

Ijera Editor <ijera.editor@gmail.com> To: bayu@dosen.usd.ac.id Thu, Nov 30, 2023 at 2:30 PM

Dear Author,

Thank you for your consent towards publishing your research article in **International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)**. We take much care in processing your manuscript towards publication in "IJERA" without much delay.

Your manuscript entitled by "Sensitivity Analysis on GIS-based Multi-Criteria Decision Making of Access Point Placement Index: A Case Study of Priority Location in Access Point Placement Problem" is forwarded to associate editor for peer review process. Review result'll be declared within 1 to 2 days.

Your manuscript id is AA1708. Please use this id for further discussion related to this paper.

I will let you know if you have to make any modifications as per the editor's comments. If the corrections are minor we will make it at our end only.

With Regards
Executive Editor, IJERA

ISSN: 2248-9622 Web: www.ijera.com

Mail id: ijera.editor@gmail.com



A. Bayu Primawan
bayu@dosen.usd.ac.id>

IJERA: Acceptance letter id: AA1708

1 message

Ijera Editor <ijera.editor@gmail.com> To: bayu@dosen.usd.ac.id Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 4:34 PM

Dear Author.

Your Manuscript entitled by "Sensitivity Analysis on GIS-based Multi-Criteria Decision Making of Access Point Placement Index: A Case Study of Priority Location in Access Point Placement Problem" is Accepted for publication in International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications(IJERA) as per reviewer comments.

Reviewers Comments:

- 1. Briefly, they have gone through your article, it was good.
- 2. No comments in peer review side.

Kindly send the scanned copy of filled & signed copyrights transfer form (can be downloaded from www.ijera.com) along with Pay in slip of manuscript handling charges **USD 150** for online publication.

If you want hard copy of Journal, You have to pay extra 35 USD per copy.

After receiving the manuscript charges we will send a Galley Proof (PDF) file of your article.

You can directly deposit by your Credit/ Debit card through IJERA paypal option at following link:

https://www.ijera.com/pages/charges.html

Please find attached indexing in which all publish article would be appear.

If you have any query or problem in fees deposition feel free to mail me to ijera.editor@gmail.com

With Regards Executive Editor,

International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)

ISSN: 2248-9622 URL: www.ijera.com

